
FRD 00 070 ind. 06 
 

AIRBAKE ALL-CLAD ARNO ASIAVINA CALOR CLOCK IMUSA KRUPS LAGOSTINA MIRRO MOULINEX  
PANEX PENEDO REGAL ROCHEDO ROWENTA SAMURAI SEB SUPOR TEFAL T-FAL UMCO WEAREVER 

 
 

 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Hereby, we SAS GROUPE SEB MOULINEX declare that the designated product complies 
with the requirements of : 

 the European regulation 1935/2004/EC and 2023/2006/EC 

 and its specific measures (especially the regulation EC n°10/2011 and its amendments on 
plastics, in accordance with its article 22) 

 French regulation in force concerning silicones in contact with food, that is to say order 
dated 25 November 1992 

 French Arrêté of 13th January 1976 for food contact of stainless steal metal 
 
 
Concerning the item (8) of the annex IV of the European regulation (EU) n°10/2011 and its modifications, the product 
covered by this declaration can be used with the following condition: 
- type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact : water-coffee 
- time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food : according to real use confitions 
- ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article :  

 
Note : As our products are intented to be directly delivered to the end users without any modification or transformation by 
any business downstream operator, we are not directly concerned by the communication of  the information specified in 
item (6) and (7) of the annex IV of the European regulation (EU) n°10/2011 (specific migration) and its modifications. 

 
PRODUIT  CONCERNE  : Expresso Machine Dolce Gusto Mini Me 
PRODUCT CONCERNED :  

 
TYPE  : KP120* 
MODEL :  

 
 
This declaration contains : 1 page. 
 
 
Issued in MAYENNE 
On :01/01/2017  
     
 
The Mandatory / authorised Manager :  
Name : Pascale MOYNAT Stamp :   
Title :Product Regulatory conformity Manager  
 
 

 


